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Executive Summary

• Long term market returns have been robust and in
the next ten years most industry experts anticipate
lower returns.

• Therefore, most plans are lowering (or have lowered
already) their plans actuarial assumed rate of return.

• The plans substantially beat peers in all time
periods.
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• 73 BOI Employees

• 44 Investment Professionals

• 43 Individuals with a Masters Degree or higher

• 16 C.F.A. Charter holders

• 16 Other professional designations

• Total of $91.0 billion assets under management 
(as of 12/31/18)

• The large investment pool is an advantage for 
the MPSERS
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Bureau of Investments
As of January 2019
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MPSERS Funded Ratio
$47.5 Billion as of 12/31/18

Pension Plan Only

Year
2017 $47,012 $47,255 $76,693 61.6%
2016 $43,461 $43,204 $72,310 59.7%
2015 $42,382 $41,006 $67,728 60.5%
2014* $43,773 $39,626 $66,105 59.9%
2013 $40,016 $38,044 $63,840 59.6%
2012 $37,700 $38,450 $62,716 61.3%
2011 $34,675 $41,038 $63,427 64.7%
1983 $6,285 $6,035 $8,434 71.6%

Market 
Value of 
Assets

Actuarial 
Value of 
Assets

Actuarial 
Accrued 
Liability

Funded 
Ratio Based 
on Actuarial 

Value

($ in Millions)
*Revised actuarial assumptions and/or methods.
Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports and Actuarial Valuations, years ending in September
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MPSERS
Contributions and Distributions

FY 2018

Figures are in millions                                                                                                      

Contributions

Members 393.1$      
Employer 2,791.5     

     Total Contributions 3,184.6$  

     Less:
     Pension Benefit Distributions 4,934.6     

Net (1,750.0)$ 

• Equal to (per quarter on average) (437.5)$    

• Or about 3.7% of total market value of fund
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MPSERS Asset Allocation
As of December 31, 2018

Diversification is essential to protect the funds.  However, still reliant 
on equity markets to generate the actuarial assumed rate of return.
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Interest Rates and Inflation
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S&P 500 – Last 10 Years
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As of December 31, 2018

MPSERS FUND
Time-Weighted Rate of Return 

Public Funds (DB) > $10 Billion

Source:  State Street Investment Analytics

Asset Class
w/Benchmark Rate Rank Rate Rank Rate Rank Rate Rank Rate Rank

Total Plan 2.7% 5 8.6% 13 8.0% 4 9.8% 5 9.6% 9
Median - Greater than $10 Billion -2.1% 6.7% 5.6% 8.2% 8.5%

*Annualized Returns

One Year* Three Years* Five Years* Seven Years* Ten Years*
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Time-Weighted Rates of Return
Individual asset classes doing well on a relative basis

*Comparison universe is the State Street Universe comprised of Public Funds greater than $10 Billion 
on the Total Plan level and greater than $1 Billion for asset classes.

Asset Class
w/Benchmark Annual Return Return

Total Plan* 8.6% 2.7%
Median* 6.7% -2.1%

Domestic Equities 9.5% -3.8%
S&P 1500 Index 9.2% -5.0%

International Equities 4.8% -14.3%
MSCI ACWI Ex USA 4.5% -14.2%

Bonds 4.1% 1.2%
Barclays Aggregate 2.1% 0.0%

One YearThree Years
12/31/2018


Public School

		MICHIGAN PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

		Asset Allocation use figures from Investment & Cash Position Sheet

		(figure percentage)								Thru December 2009

						Actually Use:						Actually Use on Chart:

				Domestic Equity		$13,741,924,769		37.353%				$13,742		37.4%								$5,428,406,437.0

				Fixed Income Sec.		$6,714,025,220		18.250%				$6,714		18.2%								$803,922,380.0

				International Equity		$4,829,119,858		13.127%				$4,829		13.1%								$784,239,118.0

				Alternative Inv.		$6,978,287,447		18.968%				$6,978		19.0%								$255,910,541.0

				Real Estate		$3,011,956,638		8.187%				$3,012		8.2%								$271,618,934.0

				Short Term		$782,812,432		2.128%				$783		2.1%								$335,590,388.0

				Absolute & Real Ret.		$730,891,818		1.987%				$731		2.0%								$762,116,453.0

						$36,789,018,182		100.00%				$36,789		100.0%								$171,349,139.0

																						$4,903,685,117.0

				External Manager:		add to Small-Cap in Domestic Equity						Use on chart - $36,789										$25,086,262.0

																						$13,741,924,769.0

						$36,789,018,182						$36,789		Million

		Domestic Equity - use figures from I&CP sheet (figure percentages)

																				Alternatives		Small-Cap		Short Term

										Actually Use on Chart:

				Large-Cap Value		$1,288,211,319		9.37%		$1,288		9.4%												$638,156,595

				Large-Cap Growth		$1,496,562,249		10.89%		$1,497		10.9%												$144,655,837

				Large-Cap Core		$2,200,993,394		16.02%		$2,201		16.0%												$782,812,432

				Large-Cap Dividend Growth		$442,639,474		3.22%		$443		3.2%

				Large-Cap Growth Equity		$803,922,380		5.85%		$804		5.8%

				Large-Cap Value Fund		$784,239,118		5.71%		$784		5.7%

				Tactical Asset Allocation		$25,086,262		0.18%		$25		0.2%

				Mid-Cap		$863,119,863		6.28%		$863		6.3%		Mid-Cap

				Small-Cap		$762,116,453		5.55%		$762		5.6%		$335,590,388								Absolute & Real Return

				Manager of Managers		$171,349,139		1.25%		$171		1.2%		$271,618,934								$93,950,140

				Passive		$4,903,685,117		35.68%		$4,904		35.7%		$255,910,541								$575,723,963

						$13,741,924,768		100.0%		$13,742		100.0%		$863,119,863								$61,217,715

																						$730,891,818

						$13,741,924,769						$11,937		million

		Domestic - Large-Cap Investments																		Large-Cap

														Domestic Eq.

				Financials		$1,182,997,905		16.8%		$1,183										$33,020,972

				Information Technology		$1,478,747,381		21.0%		$1,479				$1,288,211,319						$41,308,657

				Healthcare		$1,218,206,176		17.3%		$1,218				$1,496,562,249						$95,353,012

				Industrials		$570,373,990		8.1%		$570				$2,200,993,394						$169,682,641

				Consumer Discretionary		$528,124,065		7.5%		$528				$4,985,766,962

				Energy		$549,249,027		7.8%		$549

				Consumer Staples		$605,582,261		8.6%		$606		Large-Cap Value		$1,288,211,319

				Telecom Services		$471,790,831		6.7%		$472		Large-Cap Growth		$1,496,562,249

				Materials		$98,583,159		1.4%		$99		Large-Cap Core		$2,200,993,394

				Utilities		$91,541,505		1.3%		$92		Large-Cap Dividend Growth		$442,639,474

				Other		$0		0.0%		$0		Large-Cap Growth Equity		$803,922,380

				Cash		$246,457,897		3.5%		$246		Large-Cap Value Fund		$784,239,118

						$7,041,654,196		100.0%		$7,042		Tactical Asset Allocation		$25,086,262

						$7,041,654,196				$7,042				$7,041,654,196

		Domestic Passive Equity

				S & P 500		$4,442,738,716		90.6%		$4,443

				S & P Mid-Cap		$451,139,031		9.2%		$451

				S & P Small-Cap		$0		0.0%		$0

				Cash		$9,807,370		0.2%		$10

						$4,903,685,117				$4,904

						$4,903,685,117		100.0%		$4,904

		International Equity

				Passive		$3,863,295,886		80.0%		$3,863

				Active Developed		$845,095,975		17.5%		$845

				Active Emerging		$120,727,996		2.5%		$121

						$4,829,119,858		100.0%		$4,829

						$4,829,119,858				$4,829

		Private Equity (Alternative Investments)

				Buyout Funds		$3,663,599,335		52.5%		$3,663.0

				Special Situation Funds		$1,458,461,449		20.9%		$1,458.0

				Venture Capital Funds		$718,763,298		10.3%		$719.0

				Liquidation Portfolio		$341,935,938		4.9%		$342.0

				Fund of Funds		$432,653,636		6.2%		$433.0

				Mezzanine Funds		$160,500,542		2.3%		$160.0

				Hedge Funds		$97,695,982		1.4%		$98.0

				Active Small-Cap		$6,978,284		0.1%		$7.0

				Cash		$97,695,982		1.4%		$98.0

						$6,978,284,447		100.0%		$6,978.0

						$6,978,284,447				$6,978.0

		Real Estate

				Office		$572,271,761		19.0%		$572

				Apartments		$759,013,073		25.2%		$759

				Retail		$502,996,759		16.7%		$503

				Hotels		$581,307,631		19.3%		$582

				Industrial		$262,040,228		8.7%		$262

				For-Sale-Housing		$159,633,702		5.3%		$160

				Senior Living		$57,227,176		1.9%		$57

				Land		$60,239,133		2.0%		$60

				Cash		$57,227,176		1.9%		$57

						$3,011,956,638		100.0%		$3,012

						$3,011,956,638				$3,012

		U.S. Government and Corporate Bonds

				AAA		$1,712,076,431		25.5%		$1,712

				AA		$1,020,531,833		15.2%		$1,021

				A		$1,732,218,507		25.8%		$1,732

				BBB		$725,114,724		10.8%		$725

				Not Rated		$6,714,025		0.1%		$7

				Below Investment Grade		$0		0.0%		$0

				CMBS		$0		0.0%		$0

				Cash		$167,850,631		2.5%		$168

				External Management		$1,349,519,069		20.1%		$1,349

						$6,714,025,220		100.0%		$6,714

						$6,714,025,220				$6,714





Asset Allocation Worksheet

		

								2009																12/31/09

								2009								Use on Charts:								12/31/09								Use on Charts:

						Domestic Equity		$9,079,341,251				29.20%				$9,080				29.2%				$13,741,924,769				37.35%				$13,742				37.4								Public School

						Fixed Income		$6,828,949,629				21.96%				$6,829				22.0%				$6,714,025,220				18.25%				$6,714				18.2

						International		$2,731,909,772				8.79%				$2,732				8.8%				$4,829,119,858				13.13%				$4,829				13.1

						Alternatives		$6,213,909,503				19.98%				$6,214				20.0%				$6,978,287,447				18.97%				$6,978				19								Asset Allocation By Market Value

						Real Estate		$4,026,193,577				12.95%				$4,026				12.9%				$3,011,956,638				8.19%				$3,012				8.2								(In Millions)

						Short Term		$1,997,210,107				6.42%				$1,997				6.4%				$782,812,432				2.13%				$783				2.1																						Target Allocation

						Absolute & Real		$216,143,047				0.70%				$216				0.7%				$730,891,818				132.66%				$731				2								Investment Strategies						12/31/09								Target				Range

								$31,093,656,886								$31,094				100.0%				$36,789,018,182								$36,789				100.0								Domestic Equity						$13,742				37.4%				34%				24% - 48%

																																												Alternative Investments						6,978				19.0%				16%				10% - 17%

																																												Fixed Income						6,714				18.3%				17%				12% - 25%

																																												International Equity						4,829				13.1%				17%				12% - 20%

								2009																12/31/09																				Real Estate						3,012				8.2%				11%				8% - 14%

																																												Short Term						783				2.1%				2%				1% - 7%

						Large-Cap Value		$1,015,739,553				Absolute				$58,932,917								$10,997,532,713				Active																Absolute & Real Return						731				2.0%				3%				0% - 5%

						Large-Cap Growth		$1,365,339,608								$157,210,130

						Large-Cap Core		$2,460,338,331								$216,143,047																												TOTAL						$36,789				100.0%				100.0%

						Mid-Cap		$330,232,182																$410,046,035				Mid-Cap				$45,824,683				Alternatives

								$140,996,632				Short Term				$1,417,051,674								$550,959,172								$7,369,325,637

						Small-Cap		$258,015,171								$580,158,433								$466,519,131

						Manager of Managers		$85,857,365								$1,997,210,107								$137,136,605								$7,415,150,320

						Passive		$3,422,822,409																$7,379,287,063

																								-$45,824,683				T Rowe

								$9,079,341,251																$19,895,656,036





Plan Membership Summary_Ratio

		

				Plan Membership Summary

																																		Teachers

				As of September 30, 2010

				MEMBER TYPE						MPSERS				MSERS				MSPRS				MJRS				TOTAL								MEMBER TYPE		MPSERS

				Retirees & Beneficiaries																														Retirees & Benef. Receiving Benefits		187,722

				Receiving Benefits						187,722				50,462				2,762				541				241,487

																																		Current Employees Vested		113,688

				Current Employees:

						Vested				113,688				24,829				1,391				220				140,128								Current Employees Non-Vested		128,880

						Non-Vested				128,880				649				165				1				129,695

																																		Inactive Employees Entitled To, But		15,026

				Inactive Employees Entitled To,																														Not Yet Receiving Benefits

				But Not Yet Receiving Benefits						15,026				6,243				168				11				21,448								TOTAL MPSERS MEMBERS		445,316

				Total Members						445,316				82,183				4,486				773				532,758

																																		Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010

				Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010

																																		State Employees

																																		MEMBER TYPE		MSERS

																																		Retirees & Benef. Receiving Benefits		50,462

																																		Current Employees Vested		24,829

																																		Current Employees Non-Vested		649

																																		Inactive Employees Entitled To, But		6,243

																																		Not Yet Receiving Benefits

																																		TOTAL MSERS MEMBERS		82,183

																																		Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010

																																		State Police

																																		MEMBER TYPE		MSPRS

																																		Retirees & Benef. Receiving Benefits		2,762

																																		Current Employees Vested		1,391

																																		Current Employees Non-Vested		165

																																		Inactive Employees Entitled To, But		168

																																		Not Yet Receiving Benefits

																																		TOTAL MSPRS MEMBERS		4,486

																																		Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010

																																		Judges

																																		MEMBER TYPE		MJRS

																																		Retirees & Benef. Receiving Benefits		541

																																		Current Employees Vested		220

																																		Current Employees Non-Vested		1

																																		Inactive Employees Entitled To, But		11

																																		Not Yet Receiving Benefits

																																		TOTAL MJRS MEMBERS		773

																																		Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010





Plan Membership Ratio

		

						Funded Ratio:  September 30, 2010

						Ratio of Active/Retiree				MPSERS				MSERS				MSPRS				MJRS				SMRS TOTAL

								Year 2010		1.29:1				.50:1				.56:1				.41:1				1.12:1

								Year 2009		1.56:1				.56:1				.61:1				.43:1				1.33:1

								Year 2008		1.67:1				.59:1				.61:1				.48:1				1.41:1

								Year 2007		1.82:1				.66:1				.59:1				.48:1				1.54:1

								Year 2006		1.94:1				.71:1				.62:1				.55:1				1.65:1

						Ratio of Active/Retiree								MPSERS

								Year 2010						1.29:1

								Year 2009						1.56:1

								Year 2008						1.67:1

								Year 2007						1.82:1

								Year 2006						1.94:1

						State Employees

						Ratio of Active/Retiree								MSERS

								Year 2010						.50:1

								Year 2009						.56:1

								Year 2008						.59:1

								Year 2007						.66:1

								Year 2006						.71:1

						State Police

						Ratio of Active/Retiree								MSPRS

								Year 2010						.56:1

								Year 2009						.61:1

								Year 2008						.61:1

								Year 2007						.59:1

								Year 2006						.62:1

						Judges

						Ratio of Active/Retiree								MJRS

								Year 2010						.41:1

								Year 2009						.43:1

								Year 2008						.48:1

								Year 2007						.48:1

								Year 2006						.55:1





Funded Ratio

						MPSERS Funded Ratio																																								MJRS Funded Ratio

						Years Ending September																																								Years Ending September

						Year				Market Value of Assets						Actuarial Value of Assets								Actuarial Accrued Liability										Funded Ratio Based on Actuarial Value												Year				Market Value of Assets						Actuarial Value of Assets								Actuarial Accrued Liability										Funded Ratio Based on Actuarial Value

																																														2010						$233						$284								$252								112.7%

						2010						$35,855						$43,294								$60,927								71.1%												2010						$233						$284								$252								112.7%

						2009						$34,498						$44,703								$56,685								78.9%												2009						$230						$296								$245								120.8%

						2008						$39,066						$45,667								$54,608								83.6%												2008						$270						$304								$247								123.1%

						2007						$48,363						$45,335								$51,107								88.7%												2007						$336						$301								$247								121.9%

						2006						$42,995						$39,893								$49,136								81.2%												2006						$303						$283								$244								116.0%

						2005						$39,216						$38,211								$48,206								79.3%												2005						$284						$278								$243								114.4%

						2004						$36,289						$38,784								$46,317								83.7%												2004						$268						$287								$236								121.6%

						1983						$6,285						$6,035								$8,434								71.6%												1983						$57						$57								$81								70.4%

						MPSERS Estimated Market Value Funded Ratio																																								MJRS Estimated Market Value Funded Ratio

						5/31/11						$40,938						- - -								$60,927								67.2%												5/31/11						$258						- - -								$252								102.4%						1.0238095238

						($ in Millions)																																								($ in Millions)

						Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports and Actuarial Valuations																																								Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports and Actuarial Valuations

																																								0.6719188537

						MSPRS Funded Ratio

						Years Ending September

						Year				Market Value of Assets						Actuarial Value of Assets								Actuarial Accrued Liability										Funded Ratio Based on Actuarial Value

						2010						$999						$1,202								$1,594								75.4%

						2009						$958						$1,238								$1,534								80.7%

						2008						$1,089						$1,266								$1,496								84.6%

						2007						$1,345						$1,259								$1,452								86.7%

						2006						$1,204						$1,114								$1,386								80.4%

						2005						$1,120						$1,090								$1,300								83.8%

						2004						$1,043						$1,118								$1,256								89.0%

						1983						$178						$178								$272								65.4%

						MSPRS Estimated Market Value Funded Ratio

						5/31/11						$1,112						- - -								$1,594								69.8%						0.6976160602

						($ in Millions)

						Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports and Actuarial Valuations

						MSERS Funded Ratio

						Years Ending September

						Year				Market Value of Assets						Actuarial Value of Assets								Actuarial Accrued Liability										Funded Ratio Based on Actuarial Value

						2010						$8,940						$10,782								$14,860								72.6%

						2009						$8,583						$11,107								$14,234								78.0%

						2008						$9,786						$11,403								$13,766								82.8%

						2007						$12,103						$11,344								$13,162								86.2%

						2006						$10,890						$10,111								$12,799								79.0%

						2005						$10,131						$9,897								$12,400								79.8%

						2004						$9,428						$10,149								$12,004								84.5%

						1983						$1,842						$1,752								$2,369								74.0%

						MSERS Estimated Market Value Funded Ratio

						12/31/11						$9,192						- - -								$14,860								61.9%

																																								0.6185733513

						($ in Millions)

						Source:  Pension Plans Component Unit Financial Reports and Actuarial Valuations





Health Care Liability_4 Plans

		

								Health Care Retirement Liability

								Pay-Go Present Value

								Unfunded Actuarial Accrued Liability

								FY Ending September 30, 2010

								Public School Employees				$27,627,219,909

								State Employees				14,666,403,556

								State Police				1,055,875,277

								Judges				7,392,826

								TOTAL				$43,356,891,568

						Source:  Annual Actuarial Valuation Report for MPSERS, MSERS, MSPERS, MJRS Retiree Health Benefits





SMRS Pension Plans Payout

		

						SMRS Pension Plans Payout Summary

						FY Ending September 30, 2009

										Pension Plans				Total OPEB

										Net Payout				Deductions

						Public School Employees				$1,977,244,688				$794,850,203

						State Employees				524,727,673				413,034,481

						State Police				53,303,469				31,631,930

						Judges				18,411,692				865,827

						TOTAL				$2,573,687,522				$1,240,382,441

						Equal to (per quarter on average) $643.5 million

						Or about 5.2% of the total market value of the fund

						Source:  2009 SOMCAFR





Market Value Report

		

														Market Value

														(In Millions)				%

								Public School Employees						$37,665				78.3%

								State Employees						9,192				19.1%

								State Police						1,030				2.1%

								Judges						236				0.5%

								TOTAL						$48,123				100.0%

								December 31, 2011





Market Value Chart

		

								SMRS

		1998		$46.47

		1999		$51.74

		2000		$51.49

		2001		$47.22

		2002		$40.70

		2003		$46.41

		2004		$49.25

		2005		$52.05

		2006		$57.77

		2007		$61.76

		2008		$44.51

		2009		$47.10

		9/30/10		$47.48

		Year		$				MPSERS

		1996		$25.6

		1997		$30.5

		1998		$35.0

		1999		$39.1

		2000		$39.1

		2001		$35.9

		2002		$31.0

		2003		$35.7

		2004		$38.1

		2005		$40.4

		2006		$41.5

		2007		$48.2

		2008		$34.7

		2009		$36.8

		2010		$38.9

								SERS

		Year		$

		2000		$10.9

		2001		$9.9

		2002		$8.5

		2003		$9.4

		2004		$9.5

		2005		$10.3

		2006		$11.3

		2007		$11.9

		2008		$8.6

		2009		$9.1

		2010		$9.5

		2011		$10.3

								MSPRS

		Year		$

		2000		$1,173

		2001		$1,066

		2002		$916

		2003		$1,033

		2004		$1,089

		2005		$1,142

		2006		$1,252

		2007		$1,325

		2008		$962

		2009		$1,014

		2010		$1,059

								MJRS

		Year		$

		2000		$313

		2001		$283

		2002		$243

		2003		$269

		2004		$281

		2005		$290

		2006		$315

		2007		$332

		2008		$237

		2009		$240

		2010		$248

		5/31/11		$258





Market Value Chart
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MPSERS Asset Allocation
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Total Plan Universe_TWRR

		



Millions of Dollars



by Asset Class

		



Millions of Dollars



External Management Summary

		

						2011														2011														2010														2010

						Teachers														State Employees														State Police														Judges

						Contributions														Contributions														Contributions														Contributions

								Members				$332.0										Members				$26.0										Members				$1.0										Members				$1.5

								Employer				1,156.0										Employer				424.0										Employer				37.0										Employer				0.0

						Total Contributions						$1,488.0								Total Contributions						$450.0								Total Contributions						$38.0								Total Contributions						$1.5

						Pension Benefit Distributions						3,942.0								Pension Benefit Distributions						1,090.0								Pension Benefit Distributions						97.0								Pension Benefit Distributions						20.1

						Net						($2,454.0)								Net						($640.0)								Net						($59.0)								Net						($18.6)

						•		Equal to (per quarter on average)				($613.5)								•		Equal to (per quarter on average)				($160.0)								•		Equal to (per quarter on average)				($14.8)								•		Equal to (per quarter on average)				($4.7)

						•		Or about 7.0% of total market value of fund												•		Or about 7.0% of total market value of fund												•		Or about 5.8% of total market value of fund												•		Or about 7.2% of total market value of fund

										Figure percentage of total market value:														Figure percentage of total market value:														Figure percentage of total market value:														Figure percentage of total market value:

												($0.07)														($0.0696258)														($0.057505)														($0.07209)

										Used 12/31/11 figure

																								Used 12/31/11 figure





Relationships

		

																																		SMRS Asset Allocation

																																		As of May 31, 2011

						Asset Allocation By Market Value																												Asset Allocation By Market Value

						(In Millions)																												(In Millions)

																																																Target Allocation

						Investment Strategies						2/28/09								2/29/08														Investment Strategies						5/31/11								Target				Range

						Domestic Equity						$9,080				29.2%				$19,896				43.4%										Domestic Equity						$18,279				35.0%				33%				20% - 50%

						Fixed Income						6,829				22.0%				8,223				17.9%										Alternative Investments						10,817				20.7%				14%				10% - 20%

						Alternative Investments						6,214				20.0%				7,415				16.2%										International Equity						7,433				14.2%				16%				10% - 20%

						Real Estate						4,026				12.9%				4,504				9.8%										Fixed Income						7,097				13.6%				16%				10% - 25%

						International Equity						2,732				8.8%				4,927				10.8%										Real Estate						4,647				8.9%				9%				5% - 15%

						Short Term						1,997				6.4%				883				1.9%										Absolute & Real Return						2,649				5.1%				10%				0% - 20%

						Absolute & Real Return						216				0.7%				0				0.0%										Short Term						1,297				2.5%				2%				1% - 7%

						TOTAL						$31,094				100.0%				$45,848				100.0%										TOTAL						$52,219				100.0%				100%

																																		Teachers

																																		Asset Allocation By Market Value

																																		(In Millions)

																																																Target Allocation

																																		Investment Strategies						12/31/10								Target				Range

																																		Domestic Equity						$13,737				35.3%				33%				20% - 50%

																																		Alternative Investments						8,017				20.6%				14%				10% - 20%

																																		Fixed Income						5,967				15.4%				16%				10% - 25%

																																		International Equity						5,403				13.9%				16%				10% - 20%

																																		Real Estate						3,225				8.3%				9%				5% - 15%

																																		Absolute & Real Return						1,484				3.8%				10%				0% - 20%

																																		Short Term						1063				2.7%				2%				1% - 7%

																																		TOTAL						$38,896				100.0%				100%

																																		State Employees

																																		Asset Allocation By Market Value

																																		(In Millions)

																																																Target Allocation

																																		Investment Strategies						12/31/11								Target				Range

																																		Domestic Equity						$2,737				29.8%				33%				20% - 50%

																																		Alternative Investments						1,957				21.3%				14%				10% - 20%

																																		Fixed Income						1,229				13.4%				16%				10% - 25%

																																		International Equity						1,187				12.9%				16%				10% - 20%

																																		Real Estate						982				10.7%				9%				5% - 15%

																																		Short Term						508				5.5%				2%				1% - 7%

																																		Real Return & Opport.						319				3.4%				4%				0% - 8%

																																		Absolute Return						273				3.0%				6%				0% - 12%

																																		TOTAL						$9,192				100.0%				100%

																																		State Police

																																		Asset Allocation By Market Value

																																		(In Millions)

																																																Target Allocation

																																		Investment Strategies						12/31/10								Target				Range

																																		Domestic Equity						$374				35.3%				33%				20% - 50%

																																		Alternative Investments						219				20.7%				14%				10% - 20%

																																		Fixed Income						157				14.8%				16%				10% - 25%

																																		International Equity						148				14.0%				16%				10% - 20%

																																		Real Estate						96				9.0%				9%				5% - 15%

																																		Absolute & Real Return						43				4.1%				10%				0% - 20%

																																		Short Term						22				2.1%				2%				1% - 7%

																																		TOTAL						$1,059				100.0%				100%

																																		Judges

																																		Asset Allocation By Market Value

																																		(In Millions)

																																																Target Allocation

																																		Investment Strategies						5/31/11								Target				Range

																																		Domestic Equity						$96				37.2%				31%				20% - 50%

																																		International Equity						40				15.5%				15%				10% - 20%

																																		Alternative Investments						39				15.1%				12%				8% - 18%

																																		Real Estate						34				13.2%				10%				5% - 15%

																																		Fixed Income						32				12.4%				20%				10% - 30%

																																		Absolute & Real Return						13				5.0%				10%				0% - 20%

																																		Short Term						4				1.6%				2%				1% - 7%

																																		TOTAL						$258				100.0%				100%





Stock_Bond Market

						MPSERS Total Plan Universe

						Peer Asset Allocation Comparison

						(for major asset categories)

																																								TEACHERS - 12/31/10

						As of March 31, 2011

																																																																										Greater than 10 Billion																						Total Plan Universe Report  -  greater than 1 billion

										Equities				Equities				Fixed				Real				Private				Cash														Equities				Equities				Fixed				Real				Private				Cash

										Domestic				Foreign				Income				Estate				Equity				Equivalent														Domestic				Foreign				Income				Estate				Equity				Equivalent														1 Year				5 Years				10 Years														2010				2009				2008				2007				2006

						5th Percentile				61.49				31.25				45.05				10.54				21.26				12.25										5th Percentile				60.67				30.89				44.01				9.86				21.70				11.70										5th Percentile				15.23				5.60				5.71										5th Percentile				15.83				28.43				-21.54				11.21				16.41

						25th Percentile				45.68				21.19				28.97				4.86				10.71				7.22										25th Percentile				44.99				21.30				31.85				4.87				9.80				6.51										25th Percentile				14.16				4.70				4.96										25th Percentile				14.26				22.01				-24.23				10.19				15.12

						50th Percentile				36.41				17.25				22.02				2.71				6.80				3.34										50th Percentile				34.88				17.75				23.96				2.69				5.22				3.25										50th Percentile				12.74				4.16				4.47										50th Percentile				12.96				19.58				-26.20				9.15				14.40

						75th Percentile				27.38				12.96				17.51				0.05				0.42				1.82										75th Percentile				26.17				14.02				18.63				0.09				0.37				1.54										75th Percentile				11.73				3.89				4.17										75th Percentile				12.53				15.73				-28.18				7.63				13.43

						95th Percentile				9.60				0.00				5.99				0.00				0.00				0.25										95th Percentile				10.09				0.00				6.22				0.00				0.00				0.42										95th Percentile				9.02				2.33				3.62										95th Percentile				11.25				8.29				-30.30				6.34				11.22

						Total Public School				35.11		53		11.56		79		14.60		94		8.54		9		20.74		8		1.93		66								Total Public School				35.32		48		11.63		80		15.34		94		8.29		11		20.61		8		2.73		54								Total Public School				12.68				4.10				4.01										Total Public School				12.68		65		12.09		87		-24.23		25		11.06		8		15.04		28

						Source:  State Street Investment Analytics																																		Source:  State Street Investment Analytics

						Greater than 5 Billion

										1 Year				3 Years				5 Years				7 Years				10 Years

																																								STATE EMPLOYEES - 12/31/11																																				12/31/11

						5th Percentile				13.02				0.15				5.47				7.61				5.43

																																																																										Greater than 10 Billion

						25th Percentile				11.55				-1.74				4.14				6.65				4.24

																																												Equities				Equities				Fixed				Real				Private				Cash

						50th Percentile				10.52				-2.74				3.44				6.19				3.63																		Domestic				Foreign				Income				Estate				Equity				Equivalent														1 Year				5 Years				10 Years

						75th Percentile				9.71				-3.54				2.90				5.55				3.23														5th Percentile				60.67				30.89				44.01				9.86				21.70				11.70										5th Percentile				8.15				6.15				6.99

						95th Percentile				8.71				-5.53				1.78				4.33				2.20														25th Percentile				44.99				21.30				31.85				4.87				9.80				6.51										25th Percentile				2.47				2.33				6.45

						Total Public School				8.82		89		-3.59		79		3.46		48		6.01		59		3.18		79												50th Percentile				34.88				17.75				23.96				2.69				5.22				3.25										50th Percentile				1.86				1.92				5.27

																																								75th Percentile				26.17				14.02				18.63				0.09				0.37				1.54										75th Percentile				0.69				1.08				4.86

						Total Plan Universe Report  -  greater than 1 billion																																		95th Percentile				10.09				0.00				6.22				0.00				0.00				0.42										95th Percentile				-0.15				0.32				4.43

										9/30/10				9/30/09				9/30/08				9/30/07				9/30/06														Total State Employees				35.36		48		11.89		80		14.94		94		8.95		8		19.73		8		2.98		54								Total State Employees				3.18				1.74				4.90

						5th Percentile				13.22				6.80				-11.08				18.69				12.83														Source:  State Street Investment Analytics

						25th Percentile				11.70				2.06				-12.63				17.39				11.28

						50th Percentile				10.68				0.05				-14.94				16.06				10.33

						75th Percentile				9.72				-2.82				-16.46				14.99				9.18														STATE POLICE - 12/31/10

						95th Percentile				8.48				-9.31				-18.20				12.47				8.34																																																Greater than 10 Billion

						Total Public School				8.82		90		-6.14		87		-12.25		13		17.21		31		12.83		5																Equities				Equities				Fixed				Real				Private				Cash

																																												Domestic				Foreign				Income				Estate				Equity				Equivalent														1 Year				5 Years				10 Years

																																								5th Percentile				60.67				30.89				44.01				9.86				21.70				11.70										5th Percentile				15.23				5.60				5.71

																																								25th Percentile				44.99				21.30				31.85				4.87				9.80				6.51										25th Percentile				14.16				4.70				4.96

																																								50th Percentile				34.88				17.75				23.96				2.69				5.22				3.25										50th Percentile				12.74				4.16				4.47

																																								75th Percentile				26.17				14.02				18.63				0.09				0.37				1.54										75th Percentile				11.73				3.89				4.17

																																								95th Percentile				10.09				0.00				6.22				0.00				0.00				0.42										95th Percentile				9.02				2.33				3.62

																																								Total State Police				35.32		48		11.69		80		14.81		94		9.09		8		20.64		7		2.08		62								Total State Police				12.61				4.03				3.96

																																								Source:  State Street Investment Analytics

																																								JUDGES - 3/31/11

																																																																										Greater than 10 Billion				3/31/11

																																												Equities				Equities				Fixed				Real				Private				Cash

																																												Domestic				Foreign				Income				Estate				Equity				Equivalent														1 Year				5 Years				10 Years

																																								25th Percentile				45.68				21.19				28.97				4.86				10.71				7.22										25th Percentile				15.23				4.62				6.10

																																								50th Percentile				36.41				17.25				22.02				2.71				6.80				3.34										50th Percentile				14.22				4.17				5.72

																																								75th Percentile				27.38				12.96				17.51				0.05				0.42				1.82										75th Percentile				12.88				3.77				5.34

																																								Total Judges				37.08		48		12.88		76		13.19		94		13.09		2		15.33		11		0.69		93								Total Judges				14.21				3.85				4.94

																																								Source:  State Street Investment Analytics





Risk_Return

				SMRS by Asset Class

				As of May 31, 2011

				Domestic Equity																Real Estate

						$18.3 Billion in managed funds																$4.6 Billion in managed funds

								30 Strategies																30 Advisors

										Approximately 1,434 Stocks																53 Real Estate Accounts

																												Over 2,000 properties

				Alternative Investments																Absolute and Real Return

						$10.8 Billion in managed funds																(and Opportunistic)

								82 Sponsors														$2.7 Billion in managed funds

										258 Partnerships														4 Strategies

												3,475 Companies														50 Managers

				Fixed Income																Short Term Investments

						$7.1 Billion in managed funds																$1.3 Billion in Managed Funds

								9 Strategies

										Represents Over 2,000 Positions

				International Equity																Trust Accounting

						$7.4 Billion in managed funds																Approximately 100,000

								11 Strategies														transactions annually

										Representing 6,300 Stocks





Portfolio Key Points

		State of Michigan Retirement System

		External Management Summary

		As of May 31, 2011

		(in millions)

		Total Funds Market Value										$   52,219

		Deductions:

				Short Term Investments								1,297

				International Equities - Internal Indexed/SWAPs								2,975

				Domestic Equities Passive								6,212

				Government Bonds								1,618

		Sub-total Deducitions										$   12,102

		Assets Available for External Management										$   40,117

		Assets Externally Managed:

				Real Estate								$   4,647

				Fixed Income								1,360

				Alternative Invesments								10,817

				Absolute and Real Return								2,649

				Active Domestic Equity								4,371

				International Equity								4,458

		Total Assets Externally Managed										$   28,302

				Percentage of Total Portfolio Available for External Mgt								71%

				Externally Managed





TWRR

		

										Type of Relationship

																		Service

										External								Providers

				Division:						Number of Relationships

						Administration												9

						Alternative Investments						85						4

						Long-Term Fixed Income						7						37

						Quantitative Analysis*						5						15

						Real Estate						31						1

						STARR						4						3

						Stock Analysis*						25						29

						Trust Accounting												5

						TOTAL						157						103

				Fund:

						401(k)/457 Plans**						12

						MET II***						3

						MESP (529 Plan)						1

						TOTAL						16

												173						103

				TOTAL DIRECT BOI RELATIONSHIPS																				276

				*SMRS has two accounts with Champlain Investment Partners in SAD, two accounts with LA Capital Management and Wellington Management in QAD and SAD.

				**Relationships with Artisan Partners and Rainier Investment Management also exist in the SAD.  A relationship with SSgA also exists in the QAD.

				***A relationship with Dodge & Cox also exists in the LTFID and the 401(k)/457 plans.  A relationship with Rainier Investment Management also exists in the SAD and the 401(k)/457 plans.  A relationship with Vanguard also esists in the QAD.





Equities-Annual Returns

		

				Bond Market Environment

								2011								Q4 2011

								Yield								Yield

				Market				Change				12/31/11				Change				9/30/11

				30-Year Treasury				-144 bp				2.90%				-2 bp				2.92%

				10-Year Treasury				-142 bp				1.88%				-4 bp				1.92%

				5-Year Treasury				-118 bp				0.83%				-12 bp				0.95%

				2-Year Treasury				-36 bp				0.24%				-1bp				0.25%

				Fed Funds				0 bp				0.25%				0 bp				0.25%

																												Stock Market Update

																																Thru 12/31/11								Thru 9/30/11

																												Market				Price Change				12/31/11				Price Change				9/30/11

																												DJIA				5.53%				12,218				-5.74%				10,913

																												S&P 500				0.00%				1,258				-10.04%				1,131

																												NASDAQ				-1.80%				2,605				-8.95%				2,415

				Upated:  1/31/12																								BMI-EPAC (USD)				-14.91%				206.2				-17.10%				200.9





BOI Actions

		

						STANDARD DEVIATIONS

								Value		Rank

								Five Years

				MJRS				11.64%		13

				Median				13.01%

								Ten Years

				MJRS				10.19%		8

				Median				11.85%





Stock Envir.-Update

		

				Public School:

																												Current

										1 Year						5 Years						10 Years						Quarter

										Rate						Rate						Rate						Rate		Rank

				TOTAL PLAN						12.7						4.1						4.0

				Median - Greater than $10 Billion						12.7						4.2						4.5

				State Employees				updated:  2/13/12

										1 Year						5 Years						10 Years

										Rate						Rate						Rate

				TOTAL PLAN						15.9						9.1						10.7

				Median - Greater than $1 Billion						8.3						6.2						7.4

				State Police

										1 Year						5 Years						10 Years

										Rate						Rate						Rate

				TOTAL PLAN						12.6						4.0						4.0

				Median - Greater than $1 Billion						13.0						4.5						4.7

				Judges

										1 Year						5 Years						10 Years

										Rate						Rate						Rate

				TOTAL PLAN						14.2						3.9						4.9

				Median - Greater than $10 Billion						13.6						4.2						5.7





S&P 500

		

		Updated 2010				Time-Weighted Rates of Return																								Time-Weighted Rates of Return																																																																						March 31, 2011

						MPSERS																								MPSERS																								MSERS																						MSPRS																								MJRS

						March 31, 2011

										March 31, 2011																								CY 2010																								CY 2011																						CY 2010																								March 31, 2011

						Asset Class				Five Year										One Year										Asset Class				Five Years								One Year												Asset Class				Five Years								One Year										Asset Class				Five Years								One Year												Asset Class				1st Quarter								One Year						Five Years

						w/Benchmark				Rate				Rank						Rate		Rank								w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate										w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate								w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate										w/Benchmark						Rate						Rate								Rate

						Total Plan**				4.1%				51						14.2%		44								Total Plan						4.1%								12.7%										Total Plan						1.7%								3.2%								Total Plan						4.0%								12.6%										Total Plan						4.8%						14.2%								3.9%

						Median*				4.2%										13.6%										Median*						4.1%								13.2%										Median*						1.9%								1.9%								Median*						4.5%								13.0%										Median - Greater than $10 Billion*						4.5%						13.6%								4.2%

						Domestic Equities				3.1%										15.5%										Domestic Equities						2.9%								15.2%										Domestic Equities						-0.1%								-0.4%								Domestic Equities						2.9%								15.3%										Domestic Equities						5.9%						15.6%								3.2%

						S&P 1500 Index				2.9%										16.9%										S&P 1500 Index						2.7%								16.4%										S&P 1500 Index						0.1%								1.8%								S&P 1500 Index						2.7%								16.4%										S&P 1500 Index						6.3%						16.9%								2.9%

						International Equities				1.2%										12.1%										International Equities						2.1%								10.6%										International Equities						-4.2%								-12.4%								International Equities						2.1%								10.6%										International Equities						3.7%						12.1%								1.2%

						S&P Developed BMI-EPAC net 75/25				0.4%										10.4%										S&P Developed BMI-EPAC net 75/25						1.6%								9.6%										S&P Developed BMI-EPAC net 75/25						-4.8%								-12.5%								S&P Developed BMI-EPAC net 75/25						1.6%								9.6%										S&P Developed BMI-EPAC net 75/25						2.9%						10.4%								0.4%

						Private Equity				10.8%										21.3%										Private Equity						10.2%								18.7%										Private Equity						9.1%								15.9%								Private Equity						10.3%								18.7%										Private Equity						8.1%						21.3%								10.8%

						Alternative Blended Benchmark				6.5%										18.7%										Alternative Blended Benchmark						6.1%								17.9%										Alternative Blended Benchmark						3.0%								4.3%								Alternative Blended Benchmark						6.1%								17.9%										Alternative Blended Benchmark						6.6%						18.7%								6.5%

						*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $10 Billion																								*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																								*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																						*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																								*Comparison universe is the State Street Universe comprised of Public Funds greater than $10 Billion on the Total Plan level and greater than $1 Billion for asset classes.

										FY 2010																								CY 2010																								CY 2011																						CY 2010																								March 31, 2011

						Asset Class				Five Year										One Year										Asset Class				Five Years								One Year												Asset Class				Five Years								One Year										Asset Class				Five Years								One Year												Asset Class				1st Quarter								One Year						Five Years

						w/Benchmark				Rate				Rank						Rate		Rank								w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate										w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate								w/Benchmark						Rate								Rate										w/Benchmark						Rate						Rate								Rate

						Real Estate				-1.0%										14.8%										Real Estate						-0.1%								3.7%										Real Estate						-1.1%								12.9%								Real Estate						-0.1%								3.7%										Real Estate						4.2%						14.8%								-1.0%

						NCREIF Open Fund Index Net				-1.0%										19.0%										NCREIF Open Fund Index Net						-1.1%								15.3%										NCREIF Open Fund Index Net						-1.1%								15.0%								NCREIF Open Fund Index Net						-1.1%								15.3%										NCREIF Open Fund Index Net						3.8%						19.0%								-1.0%

						Bonds				7.1%										6.9%										Bonds						6.9%								8.3%										Bonds						7.3%								7.0%								Bonds						6.8%								8.3%										Bonds						1.0%						6.9%								7.2%

						Barclays Govt/Credit				5.8%										5.3%										Barclays Govt/Credit						5.6%								6.6%										Barclays Govt/Credit						6.6%								8.7%								Barclays Govt/Credit						5.6%								6.6%										Barclays Govt/Credit						0.3%						5.3%								5.8%

						Cash Equivalents				1.9%										0.4%										Cash Equivalents						2.1%								0.5%										Cash Equivalents						0.8%								0.2%								Cash Equivalents						1.8%								0.5%										Cash Equivalents						0.1%						0.3%								1.7%

						30-Day T-Bill				2.0%										0.1%										30-Day T-Bill						2.2%								0.1%										30-Day T-Bill						1.2%								0.1%								30-Day T-Bill						2.2%								0.1%										30-Day T-Bill						0.0%						0.1%								2.0%

						*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $10 Billion																								*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																								*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																						*State Street Universe of Public Funds > $1 Billion																								*Comparison universe is the State Street Universe comprised of Public Funds greater than $10 Billion on the Total Plan level and greater than $1 Billion for asset classes.





Sheet1

		

								SMRS

								Domestic

								Equity				S&P 1500				Difference				Russell 3000

				2008 Return				-37.0%				-36.7%				-0.3%				-38.7%

				2009 Return				37.4%				24.3%				13.1%				25.5%

						Select Well Known Mutual Funds Actual 2008 Returns:

								Dodge & Cox Stock Fund												-43.3%

								CGM Focus Fund												-48.2%

								American Funds Fundamental												-39.7%

								Fidelity Megellan Fund												-49.4%

								Fidelity Contra Fund												-37.2%





		

				Net Seller of equities the past two years:

																4th

								Fiscal				Fiscal				Quarter				Jan.-Feb.

								2007				2008				2008				2009				TOTAL

				Active Equity				$396				-$114				$1,205				$656				$2,143

				Passive Equity				853				383				495				425				2,156

				International Equity				1,077				60				-498				0				639

								$2,326				$329				$1,202				$1,081				$4,938

				Notes:  Numbers in millions; positive numbers represent cash inflows, negatives are outflows.





		

				S & P 500

																														January - February 2009

								2009

								Total				12/31/09								12/31/08														Total				Average

				Economic Sector				Return				Weight								Weight										Economic Sector				Return				Weight

				Financials				17.24%						14.38%								13.29%								Financials				-39.65%						10.81%

				Materials				48.59%						3.60%								2.93%								Industrials				-27.61%						10.58%

				Information Technology				61.71%						19.85%								15.27%								Consumer Discretionary				-18.67%						9.13%

				Industrials				20.91%						10.25%								11.08%								Materials				-15.02%						3.06%

				Energy				13.82%						11.48%								13.34%								Energy				-14.80%						13.72%

				Consumer Discretionary				41.57%						9.58%								8.40%								Consumer Staples				-14.10%						12.74%

				Telecom Services				8.93%						3.16%								3.83%								Health Care				-13.58%						15.57%

				Utilities				11.91%						3.71%								4.19%								Utilities				-12.98%						4.43%

				Health Care				19.70%						12.63%								14.79%								Telecom Services				-12.43%						3.72%

				Consumer Staples				14.89%						11.36%								12.88%								Information Technology				-6.98%						16.26%

				TOTAL										100.00%								100.00%								TOTAL										100.00%





		

						Chart from Tom Smith - 1/4/02 thru 12/30/11
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Time-Weighted Rates of Return

*Comparison universe is the State Street Universe comprised of Public Funds greater than $10 Billion 
on the Total Plan level and greater than $1 Billion for asset classes.

Asset Class
w/Benchmark Annual Return Return

Private Equity 14.8% 18.2%
Alternative Blended Benchmark 20.7% 21.4%

Real Estate and Infrastructure 10.4% 12.2%
NCREIF Open Fund Index Net 7.3% 7.4%

Absolute Return 4.4% 4.3%
HFRI FOF Cons 1 month lagged 1.8% 0.6%

Real Return and Opportunistic 12.4% 19.5%
Benchmark 7.5% 7.3%

Cash Equivalents 1.4% 2.2%
30-Day T-Bill 0.9% 1.8%

12/31/2018
Three Years One Year



MICHIGAN PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM RETIREMENT PLAN REVIEW – March 21, 2019

13

U.S. Economy
• Forecasted for decelerating growth globally.

• Housing is moderating.

• Auto sales are moderating.

• Tax cut provided fiscal stimulus, but impact
moderating.

• Labor market has tightened significantly and
may increase inflation, but this hasn’t yet been
the case.
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Concerns
• Decelerating global economy.

• Need to address U.S. long-term liabilities.

• World is uncertain (Iran, North Korea,
Russia, etc.).

• Federal trade policies – China, Europe,
NAFTA.

• Equity market volatility has increased
(from historically low levels to normal).
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Conclusion

• We have experienced a ‘Bull Market’ since
2009, but for how much longer?

• The MPSERS fund is growing nicely and
beating peers.

• The U.S. economy is doing well.
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